
DIMENSIONS / DIMENSIONS / ABMESSUNGEN / DIMENSIONES / DIMENSIONI
29

08
50

4

HRM-A Gr. 80

320.5 70

M5
141.7 80 77.3

4.3
14.8

134.2

102.4

15
7

83
11

9
21

0.
1

23
9.

6

116.2
71.5

39.5

Ø 8

M
 2

2x
1.

5 
(O

U
TL

ET
)

35
49

.2
5

73
.2

5

10

Ø
 3

/4
" G

 (M
) (

IN
LE

T)

29
08

50
0

340.5 70

M5
141.7 100 77.3

4.3
14.8

134.2

102.4

15
7

83
11

9
21

0.
1

23
9.

6

116.2
71.5

39.5

Ø 8

M
 2

2x
1.

5 
(O

U
TL

ET
)

35
49

.2
5

73
.2

5

10

Ø
 3

/4
" G

 (M
) (

IN
LE

T)

HRM-A Gr. 100

AT
TE
N
TI
O
N
:

AT
TE
N
TI
O
N
:

AC
H
TU

N
G
:

AT
EN

CI
Ó
N
:

AT
TE
N
ZI
O
N
E:

TE
CH

N
IC

A
L 

D
AT

A
 / 

D
O

N
N

ÉE
S 

TE
CH

N
IQ

U
ES

 / 
TE

CH
N

IS
CH

E 
A

N
G

A
BE

N
CA

RA
C

TE
RÍ

ST
IC

A
S 

TÉ
CN

IC
A

S 
/ C

A
RA

TT
ER

IS
TI

CH
E 

TE
CN

IC
H

E

A
N

N
O

V
I R

EV
ER

BE
RI

 S
.p

.A
.

Vi
a 

M
. L

. K
in

g,
 3

 - 
41

12
2 

M
od

en
a 

(It
al

y)
Te

l. 
(+

39
) 0

59
.4

14
.4

11
 - 

Fa
x 

(+
39

) 0
59

.2
53

.5
05

E 
- M

ai
l: 

in
du

st
ria

@
an

no
vi

re
ve

rb
er

i.i
t

-	
Th

is
 m

an
ua

l m
us

t b
e 

re
ad

 b
ef

or
e 

be
gi

nn
in

g 
in

st
al

la
tio

n 
of

 th
e 

un
it.

-	
Ce

 li
vr

et
 d

oi
t ê

tr
e 

lu
 a

va
nt

 d
’in

st
al

le
r e

t d
’e

m
pl

oy
er

 le
 p

ro
du

it.
-	

D
as

 v
or

lie
ge

nd
e 

H
an

db
uc

h 
is

t v
or

 d
er

 In
st

al
la

tio
n 

un
d 

de
m

 G
eb

ra
uc

h 
de

s 
Pr

od
uk

ts
 a

uf
m

er
ks

am
 z

u 
le

se
n.

-	
Es

te
 m

an
ua

l d
eb

e 
se

r l
eí

do
 a

nt
es

 d
e 

pr
oc

ed
er

 a
 la

 in
st

al
ac

ió
n 

y 
us

o 
de

l p
ro

du
ct

o.
-	

Il 
pr

es
en

te
 li

br
et

to
 v

a 
le

tt
o 

pr
im

a 
di

 p
ro

ce
de

re
 a

ll’
in

st
al

la
zi

on
e 

ed
 u

so
 

de
l p

ro
do

tt
o.

18030_HRM-A

Pu
m

p 
ty

pe
Ty

pe
 d

e 
po

m
pe

Pu
m

pe
nt

yp
Ti

po
 d

e 
bo

m
ba

Ti
po

 p
om

pa

H
RM

-A

PU
M

P 
TY

PE
TY

PE
 D

E 
PO

M
PE

PU
M

PE
N

TY
P

TI
PO

 D
E 

BO
M

BA
TI

PO
 P

O
M

PA
 

CA
PA

CI
TY

D
ÉB

IT
LE

IS
TU

N
G

CA
U

D
A

L
PO

RT
AT

A

PR
ES

SU
RE

PR
ES

SI
O

N
D

RU
CK

PR
ES

IÓ
N

PR
ES

SI
O

N
E

PO
W

ER
PU

IS
SA

N
CE

KR
A

FT
PO

TE
N

CI
A

PO
TE

N
ZA

RP
M

TO
U

RS
/1

’
U

.P.
M

.
RE

VO
LU

CI
O

NE
S/

1’
N

° G
IR

I/1
’

W
EI

G
H

T
PO

ID
S

G
EW

IC
H

T
PE

SO
PE

SO
l/m

in
gp

m
 (U

S)
ba

r
ps

i
H

P
kW

Kg

H
RM

-A
 6

.1
2 

RE
G

5,
5

1.
46

11
5

17
00

1.
6

1,
2

28
00

13
,5

H
RM

-A
 8

.1
4 

RE
G

8
2.

11
14

0
20

00
2.

65
1,

9
28

00
14

H
RM

-A
 8

.1
4 

TS
S

8
2.

11
14

0
20

00
2.

65
1,

9
28

00
14

r
=

RE
D

RO
U

G
E

RO
T

RO
JO

RO
SS

O
n

=
BL

AC
K

N
O

IR
SC

H
W

A
RZ

N
EG

RO
N

ER
O

b
=

W
H

IT
E

BL
A

N
C

W
EI

SS
BL

A
N

CO
BI

A
N

CO
a

=
BL

U
E

BL
EU

BL
AU

A
ZU

L
A

ZZ
U

RR
O

bl
=

BL
U

c
=

Co
nd

en
sa

to
re

S
=

In
te

rr
ut

to
re

M
=

M
ot

or
e

T
=

Pr
ot

ez
io

ne
 

te
rm

ic
a

2908639

T

L1
S

N

3
4

1
2

a
n

b

c

r

M 1~

44
30

6

2908615

T

L1
S

N

4
5

1
2

a
n

b

c

r

M 1~

44
30

7

2908615_TSS

1
2

4
5

L1
s

N b 
l n

a
n

b
r

T
M 1~

c

44
30

8



241

UN00_3514-CR

71
72
73
74 76

75

79

81

78

80

77

1 2

34

5
6
7
8

9
10

11

16
14

17

7
12

13

15 18
19
18
20
21
22

32

34
33

35

25
26

28
29

30
7
23 24

31

27

6
36

37
39

40

38 41
42

44
45

46

36

4347
48

49

50
53

51

52

54

56 58
57

5562

64
65

67

63

66

65

69

68

59

70

61
60

83

82

F

F

F
F

F

A
F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F
F

F
F

A
E

F

C

F

B

E

F

UN00_3515-CR

C

KIT RICAMBI / PART KITS

HRM-A 2800rpm

(2
90

86
00

) (
29

08
61

1)

sp_18030_HRM-AARBC 585 242

KIT RICAMBI - PART KITS

290 Series
HRM-A 2800 rpm

6.12 REG
8.14 REG
8.14 TSS

(3128) (3074)

A=KIT 2233
valvole
valves

B=KIT 2313 ø 12
pistoni
pistons

C=KIT 42124
tenute olio

oil sealss

E=KIT 2235 ø 12
tenute acqua

water seals
Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty
6 6 45 3 40 3 36 6

53 1

F=KIT 2237  ● ❍
OR

O-Ring

F=KIT 42150  ▲
OR TSS

TSS O-Ring
Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty
3 1 28 2 3 1 41 1
7 6 30 1 7 5 47 1
9 1 34 1 25 1 72 1
12 1 37 3 28 2 74 1
15 1 41 1 30 1 77 1
16 1 47 1 34 1 78 1
25 1 37 3

●	 Per / For
	 HRM-A
	 6.12 REG

❍	 Per / For
	 HRM-A
	 8.14 REG

▲	 Per / For
	 HRM-A
	 8.14 TSS

C	 Tolleranza coppia di serraggio 0÷10% / Tightening torque tolerance 0÷10%

	 Avvitare con Loxeal 55-14 / Screw with Loxeal 55-14

	 Lubrificare con grasso Molykote PG54 / Lubricate with grease Molykote PG54

	 Lubrificare con grasso Molykote G807 / Lubricate with grease Molykote G807

	 Avvitare con Loxeal 83-21 frenafiletti FORTE / Screw with Loxeal 83-21 thread lock STRONG

Olio - Oil
Tipo / Type Quantità / Quantity
ISO VG 100 0,08 Kg

Pos. Cod. Denominazione Description Qt Note
1 800220 Vite TCEI M8x45 Screw 3 C=25Nm
2 2900200 Testa Head 1
3 820510 Guarnizione OR Ø 10,82x1,78 O-ring 1
4 880581 Tappo 1/4" G Plug 1 C=15Nm
5 2840470 Vite STEI M10x14 Screw 1
6 2849051 Valvola completa Complete valve 6
7 740290 Guarnizione OR Ø 14x1,78 O-ring 6
8 2840130 Tappo Plug 3 C=25Nm
9 1470210 Guarnizione OR Ø 9x1 O-ring 1 ● ❍

10 2900550 Sede Seat 1 ● ❍
11 2840760 Otturatore Shutter 1 ● ❍  C=2Nm
12 820510 Guarnizione OR Ø 10,82x1,78 O-ring 1 ● ❍
13 2840750 Guida pistone Piston guide 1 ● ❍ C=25Nm
14 2760210 Anello antiestrusione Ring 1 ● ❍
15 660190 Guarnizione OR Ø 6,07x1,78 O-ring 1 ● ❍
16 2260100 Guarnizione OR Ø 6,02x2,62 O-ring 1 ● ❍ 
17 2760400 Pistone Piston 1 ● ❍
18 1980220 Piattello Wobble plate 2 ● ❍
19 2760410 Molla Spring 1 ● ❍
20 2760480 Inserto Insert 1 ● ❍
21 392840 Vite M6x16 Screw 1 ● ❍
22 1980300 Dado M6 Nut 1 ● ❍
23 2900100 Raccordo Fitting 1 C=25Nm
24 1340260 Filtro Filter 1
25 1460430 Guarnizione OR Ø 4x2,5 O-ring 1
26 2901070 Otturatore Shutter 1
27 1080091 Molla Spring 1
28 800560 Guarnizione OR Ø 8,73x1,78 O-ring 2
29 2901060 Iniettore Injector 1
30 740290 Guarnizione OR Ø 14x1,78 O-ring 1
31 2840400 Raccordo 3/8”G(M)-M22x1,5(M) Fitting 1 C=25Nm
32 1560520 Molla Spring 1
33 1250280 Sfera Ball 1
34 480480 Guarnizione OR Ø 4,48x1,78 O-ring 1
35 1982520 Portagomma Ø 8 Hose tail 1  C=4Nm
36 2200141 Tenuta acqua Water seal 6
37 770590 Guarnizione OR Ø 21,95x1,78 O-ring 3
38 2840550 Boccola Ø 12 Bushing 3
39 2840540 Boccola Ø 12 Bushing 3
40 1683500 Tenuta olio Oil seal 3
41 480560 Guarnizione OR Ø 6,75x1,78 O-ring 1
42 2900500 Vite TCEI 8x25 Screw 4 C=18-22Nm
43 2900020 Guida pistone Piston guide 1
44 2901170 Molla Spring 3

Pos. Cod. Denominazione Description Qt Note
45 2840530 Pistone Ø 12 Piston 3
46 2840050 Piattello Wobble plate 3
47 3040270 Guarnizione OR Ø 71,12x2,62 O-ring 1
48 2900170 Cuscinetto Bearing 1

49 2900520 Piattello 10,5° Wobble plate 1 ●
2900260 Piattello 12° Wobble plate 1 ❍ ▲

50 1780490 Cuscinetto Bearing 1
51 2900010 Corpo pompa Pump body 1

52 1460720 Vite TE M5x90 Screw 4 ● C=3Nm
2320090 Vite TE M5x110 Screw 4 ❍ ▲

53 1460530 Tenuta olio Oil seal 1
54 1460590 Cuscinetto Bearing 1
55 1460040 Scudo Shield 1
56 1461200 Tenuta olio Oil seal 1
57 394280 Guarnizione OR Ø 12,42x1,78 O-ring 1
58 1460370 Ventola Fan 1
59 1460340 Convogliatore Conveyor 1
60 1680960 Rondella Washer 2
61 1460460 Vite TC M5x16 Screw 2
62 660170 Guarnizione OR Ø 31,42x2,62 O-ring 1

63 2320131 Scatola Box 1 ▲
2320130 Scatola Box 1 ● ❍

64 1262400 Rondella Washer 1
65 2020570 Vite TC 4x12 Screw 3 C=3Nm

66 2320271 Coperchio Cover 1 ▲
2320270 Coperchio Cover 1 ● ❍

67 2021480 Passacavo Gland 1

68 2100840 Guarnizione OR Ø 56,82x2,62 O-ring 1 ●
2320640 Guarnizione OR Ø 48,89x2,62 O-ring 1 ❍ ▲

69 1463040 Condensatore 25 µF Capacitor 1 ●
1982590 Condensatore 45 µF Capacitor 1 ❍ ▲

70 44306 Motore Gr.80 L=80 Motor 1 ● 1,8HP EM
44307 Motore Gr.80 L=100 Motor 1 ❍ 2,65HP EM
44308 Motore Gr.80 L=100 Motor 1 ▲ 2,65HP EM

71 2840150 Sede Seat 1 ▲
72 600180 Guarnizione OR Ø 7,66x1,78 O-ring 1 ▲ 
73 2840180 Molla Spring 1 ▲
74 820510 Guarnizione OR Ø 10,82x1,78 O-ring 1 ▲ 
75 2840160 Pistone Piston 1 ▲ 
76 2909005 Premontaggio molla Spring assembly 1 ▲
77 1120680 Guarnizione OR Ø 3,69x1,78 O-ring 1 ▲ 
78 740290 Guarnizione OR Ø 14x1,78 O-ring 1 ▲
79 2900130 Raccordo Fitting 1 ▲ C=25Nm
80 2022201 Forcella Fork 1 ▲
81 2029753 Premontaggio scatola TSS TSS box assembly 1 ▲
82 1462400 Colonnetta Stud bolt 4
83 1461470 Raccordo 3/4” G (F) Fitting 1

SIMBOLOGIA - SYMBOLS

MI 18030_HRM-A



 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: consecutive
     Sheet size: large enough for 100% scale
     Front and back: normal
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     1
     CentrePages
     Inline
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     0
     0
            
       D:20110309154317
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Consec
     205
     259
    
     0
     Sufficient
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0c
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





